		Electronic Components Datasheet Search
    		   English  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 SN54ABT2240A Datasheet(PDF) 4 Page - Texas Instruments
		Click here to check the latest version.
	 Part #	 SN54ABT2240A
	Description	 OCTAL BUFFERS AND LINE/MOS DRIVERS WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
	 Download	  7 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Manufacturer	 TI [Texas Instruments]
	Direct Link	 http://www.ti.com
	Logo
 SN54ABT2240A Datasheet(HTML) 4 Page - Texas Instruments
zoom in
zoom out
 4 / 7 page
SN54ABT2240A, SN74ABT2240A
OCTAL BUFFERS AND LINE/MOS DRIVERS
WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SCBS232E – JANUARY 1991 – REVISED OCTOBER 1998
4
POST OFFICE BOX 655303
• DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
recommended operating conditions (see Note 3)
SN54ABT2240A
SN74ABT2240A
UNIT
MIN
MAX
MIN
MAX
UNIT
VCC
Supply voltage
4.5
5.5
4.5
5.5
V
VIH
High-level input voltage
2
2
V
VIL
Low-level input voltage
0.8
0.8
V
VI
Input voltage
0
VCC
0
VCC
V
IOH
High-level output current
–24
–32
mA
IOL
Low-level output current
12
12
mA
∆t/∆v
Input transition rise or fall rate
Outputs enabled
5
5
ns/V
TA
Operating free-air temperature
–55
125
–40
85
°C
NOTE 3: All unused inputs of the device must be held at VCC or GND to ensure proper device operation. Refer to the TI application report,
Implications of Slow or Floating CMOS Inputs, literature number SCBA004.
electrical characteristics over recommended operating free-air temperature range (unless
otherwise noted)
PARAMETER
TEST CONDITIONS
TA = 25°C
SN54ABT2240A
SN74ABT2240A
UNIT
PARAMETER
TEST CONDITIONS
MIN
TYP†
MAX
MIN
MAX
MIN
MAX
UNIT
VIK
VCC = 4.5 V,
II = –18 mA
–1.2
–1.2
–1.2
V
VCC = 4.5 V,
IOH = –3 mA
2.5
2.5
2.5
VOH
VCC = 5 V,
IOH = –3 mA
3
3
3
V
VOH
VCC =4 5V
IOH = –24 mA
2
2
V
VCC = 4.5 V
IOH = –32 mA
2*
2
VOL
VCC = 4.5 V,
IOL = 12 mA
0.8
0.8
0.8
V
Vhys
100
mV
II
VCC = 5.5 V,
VI = VCC or GND
±1
±1
±1
µA
IOZH
VCC = 5.5 V,
VO = 2.7 V
10*
10
10
µA
IOZL
VCC = 5.5 V,
VO = 0.5 V
–10*
–10
–10
µA
Ioff
VCC = 0,
VI or VO ≤ 4.5 V
±100
±100
µA
ICEX
VCC = 5.5 V,
VO = 5.5 V
Outputs high
50
50
50
µA
IO‡
VCC = 5.5 V,
VO = 2.5 V
–50
–100
–180
–50
–180
–50
–180
mA
V5 5 V I
0
Outputs high
1
250
250
250
µA
ICC
VCC = 5.5 V, IO = 0,
VI =VCC or GND
Outputs low
24
30
30
30
mA
VI = VCC or GND
Outputs disabled
0.5
250
250
250
µA
§
Data
VCC = 5.5 V,
One input at 3.4 V,
Outputs enabled
1.5
1.5
1.5
∆ICC§
inputs
,
Other inputs at
VCC or GND
Outputs disabled
0.05
0.05
0.05
mA
Control
inputs
VCC = 5.5 V, One input at 3.4 V,
Other inputs at VCC or GND
1.5
1.5
1.5
Ci
VI = 2.5 V or 0.5 V
4
pF
Co
VO = 2.5 V or 0.5 V
7
pF
* On products compliant to MIL-PRF-38535, this parameter does not apply.
† All typical values are at VCC = 5 V.
‡ Not more than one output should be tested at a time, and the duration of the test should not exceed one second.
§ This is the increase in supply current for each input that is at the specified TTL voltage level rather than VCC or GND.
	Similar Part No. - SN54ABT2240A
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Texas Instruments
SN54ABT2240A
1Mb / 22P	[Old version datasheet]   OCTAL BUFFERS AND LINE/MOS DRIVERS WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SN54ABT2240A
1Mb / 22P	[Old version datasheet]   OCTAL BUFFERS AND LINE/MOS DRIVERS WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
More results
	Similar Description - SN54ABT2240A
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Texas Instruments
SN54BCT2240
74Kb / 5P	[Old version datasheet]   OCTAL BUFFERS AND LINE/MOS DRIVERS WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SN54ABT2244
105Kb / 7P	[Old version datasheet]   OCTAL BUFFERS AND LINE/MOS DRIVERS WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SN54ABT2240A
1Mb / 22P	[Old version datasheet]   OCTAL BUFFERS AND LINE/MOS DRIVERS WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SN54ABT2244A
117Kb / 8P	[Old version datasheet]   OCTAL BUFFERS AND LINE/MOS DRIVERS WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SN54BCT2244
492Kb / 13P	[Old version datasheet]   OCTAL BUFFERS AND LINE/MOS DRIVERS WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SN54BCT2244
664Kb / 16P	[Old version datasheet]   OCTAL BUFFERS AND LINE/MOS DRIVERS WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SN54BCT2240
252Kb / 11P	[Old version datasheet]   OCTAL BUFFERS AND LINE/MOS DRIVERS WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SN54ABT2241
116Kb / 7P	[Old version datasheet]   OCTAL BUFFERS AND LINE/MOS DRIVERS WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SN54ABT2244A
1Mb / 20P	[Old version datasheet]   OCTAL BUFFERS AND LINE/MOS DRIVERS WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SN54BCT2244
699Kb / 15P	[Old version datasheet]   OCTAL BUFFERS AND LINE/MOS DRIVERS WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
Datasheet Download
	Link URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Privacy Policy
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ]
About Alldatasheet   |
Advertisement   |
Datasheet Upload   |
Contact us   |
Privacy Policy   |
Link Exchange   |
Manufacturer List
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com